     A6V11402065_en--_d Smart Infrastructure
 2019-06-28  Building Products
  Desigo® Room Automation
Room Condition Monitor
RPM Series
    The Siemens Room Condition Monitor provides flexible room environmental
monitoring for Healthcare, Laboratories, Research Facilities and other pressurized
spaces.

completed, configuration settings on one unit can be cloned to other devices using a standard
USB thumb drive, thereby shortening commissioning time. Units can also be configured remotely
over a BACnet network.
Mechanical design
A modular hardware design enables the Room Condition Monitor to fit in various wall
thicknesses found around the globe.
Mechanical design
The faceplate is attached to the unit body, enabling both tamper resistant operation and easy
opening for pressure calibration, if necessary.
3
Siemens Industry, Inc.  A6V11402065_en--_d
Smart Infrastructure  2019-06-28
Type summary
Type Order number Description Pressure Range
RPM.00-SD S55624-H130 Room Condition Monitor without sensor– Standard N/A
RPM.12-SD S55624-H131 Room Condition Monitor with sensor 12/.05 0…12 Pa (0…0.05 ”WC)
RPM.25-SD  S55624-H132  Room Condition Monitor with sensor 25/.1  0…25 Pa (0…0.1 ”WC)
RPM.62-SD  S55624-H133  Room Condition Monitor with sensor 62/.25  0…62 Pa (0…0.25 ”WC
RPM.125-SD  S55624-H134  Room Condition Monitor with sensor 125/.5  0…12 Pa (0…0.05 ”WC)
RPM.250-SD  S55624-H135  Room Condition Monitor with sensor 250/1  0…250 Pa (0…1.0 “WC)
Accessories (orderable from US)
Type SSN number Description
547-100 -- Pressure Tap Plate
547-199 -- (Optional) Remote Annunciator